EN e Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any i ing any of the i ions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

A CAUTION: Use with products heavisr than !ha rated wsighls indicated may result in instability causing possible injury. -
* Please closely follow the Improper tion may result in damage or serious personal injury. I
+ Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This produr:l should only be |nsta||ed by professionals.
+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months). Manuel d'lnstallatlon V2 / II’ISU‘UCUOI’I Manual

Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Wamungen haben, wenden Sie

E sich bitte an Ihren értlichen Handler. —
A VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitat fiihren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fiihren. u o s u r I e o u r
« Bitte befolgen Sie die Mor genau. Eine kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren.

« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge missen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass dle Auﬁageﬂache das Gesamtgewicht des Geréts und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher tragt. 4 ' ' ' '
. Sie die mi und die { 1 NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN. -

+ Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die belm eine i kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegenstande von Kindemn fem.

+ Dieses Produkt ist nur fir den bestimmt. Die g dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fiihren.

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemall der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen,

wenden Sie sich an Ihre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.

WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in auf Sit it und Stabilitat (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR e Lisez enti le guide d' avant de T ion et le montage. S| vous avez des i les ir { oules i I V fI o o r sta n d
veuillez contacter votre distri local pour une i

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.
* Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux

personnes.
« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrall étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.
+ Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I et de tous les associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.
. Ce pmduit est prévu uni pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux

IMPORTANT Avant I' |nsla|lat|on assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
local pour qu'’il la remplace.
MAINTENANCE: A mtervalles regullers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sdre et fiable.

RU e Mepen Hauanom ycTaHoBKky 1 cBopky npouwTaiiTe PyKOBOACTBO NO YcTaHOBKe. Ecnv y Bac BosHukmM 60 Bonpock! wm ¢ Bawmm
AN niony nowou.
Brumanwe: 1cnonb3osakye NPOaYKTOB, BEC KOTOPLIX NPEBLILIAET YKa3aHHbIi PACHETHbIV BEC, MOXET NPYBECT K HEYCTORYHBOCTH M BOIMOXHLIM TPABMAM.
. Onopm [OMKHe! BbiTh YCTAHOBNEHI, KaK 3TO NOKA3AHO B MOHTAXHBIX HHCTPYKLMSIX. HenpaBurbHas YCTaHOBKA MOXET NPUBECTM K NONYYEHVIO CEPbE3HbIX TPABM.

" I'Ipmyrr AoMKeH TONbKO
. Yﬁenmecb 47O HECyLLast NOBEPXHOCT BbIASPKHT BEC BCErO
* HeobX0/¥MO MCNOMNb30BATL MOHTaXHbIE BUHTLI, BXOASILME B KOMNNEKT nocTasky, U HE. I'IEFETRI'VIEAT!: MONTa)KHbIe BUHTBI.
« [NaHHbiit NPOAYKT ConepxMT [eTanK, KoTopsie YayWEHU Npu Takue fieTank HeoBXoTMMO XpaHHTh B HEAOCTYNHOM ANt AETeR MecTe.
« lakHbiit npogykT TonbKo AN 8 W [AGHHOTO NPOAYKTA Ha YNMLIE MOXET NPUBECTH K NONIOMKE NPO/LYKTA W NONYHEHHIO TPaBM.

BAXHO: Mepen ycraHoBKoit yoeauTecs, 4To Bbl nony4uny Bce AeTank B COOTBETCTBUM CO CNMCKOM KoMnnexTyloLwx. ECnu He xeataer kakux-nubo aeTaneit unu oW NONoMakbl, CBsKkUTeCh ¢ Bawumm
MECTHbIM PaCcNPOCTPaHKTENIEM N0 BONPOCY 3aMeHbl.

TEXHWYECKOE OBCNYXMBAHME: Heobxoavmo perynsipHo NpoBepsiTb (Kak MUHUMYM, a3 B Tpi MecsiLia), 4ToGbl iiH Gbin nero 6bino b
ES e Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las i i [ i i con su
distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

= Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

+ Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware. =
« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tensién a los tornillos.

= Este producto contiene piezas pequeiias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esté disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o est4 dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

PT e Leia todo 0 manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o

seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que os pesos |nd|cados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

*Os suporhes devem ser anexados como nas de Ail 40 incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
. e devem ser utilizadas. Este produto sé deve ser instalado por profissionais.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com seguranca o peso combinado do equipamento e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.
« Use os parafusos de montagem fomecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Us&-lo em ambiente extemo pode causar falhas no produto e lesGes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigao.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

AR G aeladl Gl Sl ladll g 5saly JuaS¥) el M8 el ypiadl f bt 531 cre 5f oy o lasiind o sl 2 55 S 1Y) L gandly S ) (B o) 08 ST oY1 il se S ela
s (el die pady 8 IO G gaa ) L) L2 5kl )55V e SE 05 213 i e il 13 pladi (53 8 a3 I
A 5otk Rgeaid LaaY m ) S| i Cya ) e IS8 Jelal) S 5 s S e.pdv._.\.«..g\u.‘c..,._,u.sg.\,,u.)\_.ﬁ B
L0 e (yalit] Ay L iial 138 4 5 iy Apiall S g1y Zadlad) e plaiiad g o
L Al i Sl 501 039 e 553 Shnall o1l IS aniw gl ol of e 85
sy plSa) (o do i ¥ 0 pal) 2oLl a0 ppelina p2did) o
g gealind) 038 Jadal BV LYl () Lem D (g2 H 5 pken sealic o amiall 1 (550ag @
peadd Al S o alland Y 3 g el 13a platiad g3y 8 LB ) jial pisiadl) Ganada il 14 o
A A e Jgeanl i o) g 5 aally isla Juait) ola M yna f 53 sike i S ol llia 353 IS 13 S el U8 il e A ye i sSal) ulE Lggle (g i3 A i Sal) pan o (ge Slzpla
(e 20 I8 S le) Talitia o 58 Lo At (al g pSae i) of FinT:Ailgeal)

JA e EQH\“EL‘ZT%RSM%EUM?”\'CUJEB&HRBE!’& — ATV URHABRE B S ICBALTTRAB RO TEVEL S BEFVOMHORBEE TEHLEhE

VESA Compatible
A T T B O, TR AR SR ST B BYET, 100X100 200x100 2005200 55" Tv DVD
3 DR DB IC S TRUT S SRR ), A A G NR S SR RS BIET. -
RARE BRI H AR CRRCE L, AN B RONRER T BADREE T EE 030-1744 300x200 300x300 400x200 MAX RATED Y ( RATED

R A AR NS A e padiow i eard v AU 400x300 400x400 ==

REEN RO R EEAL RIEAL R T FEOESICLTIEELY, 35kg/77lbs  Skg/1llbs
. at D W&, = T BEBROFES = X U ° - A i B

BE: RECAToC MERDF 1 U RO T DR BN B I BED CHETEELN, KIMEX - 169 Allée du partage 33127 Saint Jean d'lllac FRANCE

SN RLR SEEA DRBRDBALL TIRDI BT, BEECOMEDREEE CHBECRBEEL, Mail contact : contact@kimex.fr

RERE: /57y MBS EAT Bl th. TN (D55 3 nABI)F Yo LT, Phone: 433557959553

NG 2 '

Too long Too Short

N
<
Q=0

@0=0

[] Trop long Trop court

Note: Adjust to the desired angle then tighten

the screws using the tool as shown, alternating
1 o from each screw as you tighten them.

Note : réglez I'angle souhaité, puis serrez les vis a

l'aide de I'outil comme indiqué, en alternant

chaque vis au fur et @ mesure que vous les serrez.

-
jm—— e e -

e
oV
’
v

\
AY

_




A (x1) B (x1) C (x1)

e o [ S &5 o= omm

F (x1) G (x1) H (x1) 1 (x2) J (x1) K (x9) L (x4) M (x2)
M6x16 M6x25 M8x70

fum G G

M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4)
M6x14 M8x16 M6x30
M-D (x4) M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
N (x6) O (x1) P (x1) M8x35 D8 D15xP8x5  D15xP8x15

D6 5mm 10-13mm

R

4

Tenez fermement la colonne et tirez

le ressort de sécurité vers 'extérieur.
2 Attention : veuillez suivre
attentivement les instructions. Dans

peut se produire et entrainer des

L\
(L blessures.
Firmly hold the column and
/ﬁ’ pull the safety spring lock out.
® \\ ©) WARNING: Please closely follow
the instructions.Otherwise a

sudden fall may occur
resulting in personal injury.

L__ " "Hold the safety spring lock and”
pull the column out slowly.
@ Note: When the indicator MAX is

found on the column, it indicates

that you have reached the highest

setting and do not continue to pull
/Z— the column out.

Maintenez le ressort de sécurité
bloqué et tirez la colonne
/ lentement. Note : Lorsque
l'indicateur MAX se trouve sur la
colonne, il indique que vous avez
atteint le réglage le plus élevé et
gu'ilne faut pas continuer a tireria
colonne.

Note: Make sure the safety spring
lock align with the holes on the
column before pressing it in the
column.

Note : Assurez-vous que le verrou
du ressort de sécurité est aligné
avec les trous de la colonne avant
de I'enfoncer dans la colonne.

©

Note: If the stand is used away from the wall,
attach the Bracket (H) to the Base (B) and
flooring as shown using the included hardware.
Note : si le support est utilisé loin du mur, fixez le
support (H) a la base (B) et au sol comme
indiqué a l'aide de la visserie fournie.




	页 1
	页 2



